# **MPONE ADMISSION ADVISORY & CAREER SERVICES**



Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited Sinamangal-9

# NEPAL

## MBBS ADMISSION 2022 SESSION

Fee structure for MBBS Indian/International Students

Single Payment	Amount	For International Students
At the time of admission	IRs. 22,43,750.00	USD 27000
2023.08.01	IRs 15,28,125.00	USD 17000
2024.08.01	IRs 13,28,125.00	USD 15000
Total	IRs 51,00,000.00	USD 59000

#### Other fees for Indian/International Students:

- Admission form charge: IRs. 5,000.
- Registration approx. IRs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400, affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC registration approx.. IRs. 3200as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration fees are one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- University exam fee as per KU rules
- If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500hasto be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university exam fee, logistic fee.
- Hostel fee (excluding food) IRS. 12,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double sharing accommodation.
- Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 5,000 to 5,500 per month at present in cafeteria. Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by the student.
- Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship. Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date.

### NOTE:

Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.



- 9131583561, 9981949564
- 9993554063
- mponeadmission@gmail.com
- 2nd Floor, House No 55, Good Shepherd Colony, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462042 (Near Honda Showroom)